


8:30am 
8:40am 
8:50am 
9:00am 
9:10am 
9:20am 
9:30am 
9:40am 
9:50am 

10:00am 
10:10am 
10:20am 
10:30am 
10:40am 
10:50am 
11:00am 
11:10am 
11:20am 
11:30am 
11:40am 
11:50am 
12:00pm 
12:10pm 
12:20pm 

12:30pm 

2:00pm 

2:00pm 
2:10pm 
2:20pm 
2:30pm 
2:40pm 
2:50pm 
3:00pm 
3:10pm 
3:20pm 
3:30pm 
3:40pm 
3:50pm 
4:00pm 
4:10pm 
4:20pm 
4:30pm 
4:40pm 
4:50pm 
5:00pm 
5:10pm 
5:20pm 

PUBLIC HEARING SPEAKER LIST 
Denver, Colorado 
March 31, 2004 

David Barber, Citizens for Clean Air in Pueblo and Southern Colorado (CCAP) 
Elizabeth Andrews, Montana Representative for National Environmental Trust 
Dr. David B. King, Individual 
John Rosapepe, Sierra Club 
Carrie Atiyeh-Kowalski, KFX 
Kristin Casper, Greenpeace 
Vickie Patton, Environmental Defense 
Bruce Glenn, Eco-justice Ministries 
Justin Dawe, Environment Colorado 
Joyce Johnson, Individual 
Charles Wanner, San Juan Citizens Alliance 
Rick Moore, Grand Canyon Trust 
Unny Nambudiripad, Western Clean Energy Campaign 
Pam Milmoe, Boulder County Public Health 
Dr. Ken Gerdes, Individual 
Michael Rossler, Edison Electric Institute 
David Grossman, Individual 
David Duncan, TXU Energy 
Dr. Ron Vorhees, New Mexico Department of Health 
Emily DeDakis, Individual 
Andy Schultheiss, League of Conservation Voters 
Carol Boigon, City Councilwoman for Denver 

Break for Lunch 

Resume 

Amy McCarthy/Laura Rodgers, Individuals 
Sandra Ely, Air Quality Bureau, New Mexico Environment Department 
Michael Fowler, Air Quality Bureau, New Mexico Environment Department 
Lee Eberley, Xcel Energy 
Josh Blum, Individual 
Sandra Ely, STAPPA/ALAPCO 
Amy Livingston, Individual 
Clarence Baer, First Plymouth Congregational Church 
Amy Prater, Washington Park United Church of Christ 



PUBLIC HEARING SPEAKER LIST 
Denver, Colorado 
March 31, 2004 

5:30pm 
5:40pm 
5:50pm 

6:00pm Break for Dinner 

7:30pm Resume 

7:30pm Andrew Kear, Individual 
7:40pm 
7:50pm 
8:00pm 
8:10pm 
8:20pm 
8:30pm 
8:40pm 
8:50pm 
9:00pm Final Remarks 


