US ERA ARCHIVE DOCUMENT

PUBLIC HEARING SPEAKER LIST Denver, Colorado

March 31, 2004

8:30am	David Barber, Citizens for Clean Air in Pueblo and Southern Colorado (CCAP)
8:40am	Elizabeth Andrews, Montana Representative for National Environmental Trust
8:50am	Dr. David B. King, Individual
9:00am	John Rosapepe, Sierra Club
9:10am	Carrie Atiyeh-Kowalski, KFX
9:20am	Kristin Casper, Greenpeace
9:30am	Vickie Patton, Environmental Defense
9:40am	Bruce Glenn, Eco-justice Ministries
9:50am	Justin Dawe, Environment Colorado
10:00am	Joyce Johnson, Individual
10:10am	Charles Wanner, San Juan Citizens Alliance
10:20am	Rick Moore, Grand Canyon Trust
10:30am	Unny Nambudiripad, Western Clean Energy Campaign
10:40am	Pam Milmoe, Boulder County Public Health
10:50am	Dr. Ken Gerdes, Individual
11:00am	Michael Rossler, Edison Electric Institute
11:10am	David Grossman, Individual
11:20am	David Duncan, TXU Energy
11:30am	Dr. Ron Vorhees, New Mexico Department of Health
11:40am	Emily DeDakis, Individual
11:50am	Andy Schultheiss, League of Conservation Voters
12:00pm	Carol Boigon, City Councilwoman for Denver
12:10pm	Carol Bolgon, Oily Council Worthart for Beriver
12:70pm	
12.20pm	
12:30pm	Break for Lunch
12:30pm 2:00pm	Break for Lunch Resume
2:00pm	Resume
2:00pm 2:00pm	Resume Amy McCarthy/Laura Rodgers, Individuals
2:00pm 2:00pm 2:10pm	Resume Amy McCarthy/Laura Rodgers, Individuals Sandra Ely, Air Quality Bureau, New Mexico Environment Department
2:00pm 2:00pm 2:10pm 2:20pm	Resume Amy McCarthy/Laura Rodgers, Individuals Sandra Ely, Air Quality Bureau, New Mexico Environment Department Michael Fowler, Air Quality Bureau, New Mexico Environment Department
2:00pm 2:00pm 2:10pm 2:20pm 2:30pm	Resume Amy McCarthy/Laura Rodgers, Individuals Sandra Ely, Air Quality Bureau, New Mexico Environment Department Michael Fowler, Air Quality Bureau, New Mexico Environment Department Lee Eberley, Xcel Energy
2:00pm 2:00pm 2:10pm 2:20pm 2:30pm 2:40pm	Resume Amy McCarthy/Laura Rodgers, Individuals Sandra Ely, Air Quality Bureau, New Mexico Environment Department Michael Fowler, Air Quality Bureau, New Mexico Environment Department Lee Eberley, Xcel Energy Josh Blum, Individual
2:00pm 2:00pm 2:10pm 2:20pm 2:30pm 2:40pm 2:50pm	Amy McCarthy/Laura Rodgers, Individuals Sandra Ely, Air Quality Bureau, New Mexico Environment Department Michael Fowler, Air Quality Bureau, New Mexico Environment Department Lee Eberley, Xcel Energy Josh Blum, Individual Sandra Ely, STAPPA/ALAPCO
2:00pm 2:00pm 2:10pm 2:20pm 2:30pm 2:40pm 2:50pm 3:00pm	Amy McCarthy/Laura Rodgers, Individuals Sandra Ely, Air Quality Bureau, New Mexico Environment Department Michael Fowler, Air Quality Bureau, New Mexico Environment Department Lee Eberley, Xcel Energy Josh Blum, Individual Sandra Ely, STAPPA/ALAPCO Amy Livingston, Individual
2:00pm 2:00pm 2:10pm 2:20pm 2:30pm 2:40pm 2:50pm 3:00pm 3:10pm	Amy McCarthy/Laura Rodgers, Individuals Sandra Ely, Air Quality Bureau, New Mexico Environment Department Michael Fowler, Air Quality Bureau, New Mexico Environment Department Lee Eberley, Xcel Energy Josh Blum, Individual Sandra Ely, STAPPA/ALAPCO Amy Livingston, Individual Clarence Baer, First Plymouth Congregational Church
2:00pm 2:00pm 2:10pm 2:20pm 2:30pm 2:30pm 2:40pm 2:50pm 3:00pm 3:10pm 3:20pm	Amy McCarthy/Laura Rodgers, Individuals Sandra Ely, Air Quality Bureau, New Mexico Environment Department Michael Fowler, Air Quality Bureau, New Mexico Environment Department Lee Eberley, Xcel Energy Josh Blum, Individual Sandra Ely, STAPPA/ALAPCO Amy Livingston, Individual
2:00pm 2:00pm 2:10pm 2:20pm 2:30pm 2:40pm 2:50pm 3:00pm 3:10pm 3:20pm 3:30pm	Amy McCarthy/Laura Rodgers, Individuals Sandra Ely, Air Quality Bureau, New Mexico Environment Department Michael Fowler, Air Quality Bureau, New Mexico Environment Department Lee Eberley, Xcel Energy Josh Blum, Individual Sandra Ely, STAPPA/ALAPCO Amy Livingston, Individual Clarence Baer, First Plymouth Congregational Church
2:00pm 2:00pm 2:10pm 2:20pm 2:30pm 2:40pm 2:50pm 3:00pm 3:10pm 3:20pm 3:30pm 3:40pm	Amy McCarthy/Laura Rodgers, Individuals Sandra Ely, Air Quality Bureau, New Mexico Environment Department Michael Fowler, Air Quality Bureau, New Mexico Environment Department Lee Eberley, Xcel Energy Josh Blum, Individual Sandra Ely, STAPPA/ALAPCO Amy Livingston, Individual Clarence Baer, First Plymouth Congregational Church
2:00pm 2:00pm 2:10pm 2:20pm 2:30pm 2:40pm 2:50pm 3:00pm 3:10pm 3:20pm 3:30pm 3:40pm 3:50pm	Amy McCarthy/Laura Rodgers, Individuals Sandra Ely, Air Quality Bureau, New Mexico Environment Department Michael Fowler, Air Quality Bureau, New Mexico Environment Department Lee Eberley, Xcel Energy Josh Blum, Individual Sandra Ely, STAPPA/ALAPCO Amy Livingston, Individual Clarence Baer, First Plymouth Congregational Church
2:00pm 2:00pm 2:10pm 2:20pm 2:30pm 2:30pm 2:50pm 3:00pm 3:10pm 3:20pm 3:30pm 3:40pm 3:50pm 4:00pm	Amy McCarthy/Laura Rodgers, Individuals Sandra Ely, Air Quality Bureau, New Mexico Environment Department Michael Fowler, Air Quality Bureau, New Mexico Environment Department Lee Eberley, Xcel Energy Josh Blum, Individual Sandra Ely, STAPPA/ALAPCO Amy Livingston, Individual Clarence Baer, First Plymouth Congregational Church
2:00pm 2:00pm 2:10pm 2:20pm 2:30pm 2:30pm 2:50pm 3:00pm 3:10pm 3:20pm 3:30pm 3:50pm 4:00pm 4:10pm	Amy McCarthy/Laura Rodgers, Individuals Sandra Ely, Air Quality Bureau, New Mexico Environment Department Michael Fowler, Air Quality Bureau, New Mexico Environment Department Lee Eberley, Xcel Energy Josh Blum, Individual Sandra Ely, STAPPA/ALAPCO Amy Livingston, Individual Clarence Baer, First Plymouth Congregational Church
2:00pm 2:00pm 2:10pm 2:20pm 2:30pm 2:30pm 2:50pm 3:00pm 3:10pm 3:20pm 3:30pm 3:40pm 3:50pm 4:00pm 4:10pm 4:20pm	Amy McCarthy/Laura Rodgers, Individuals Sandra Ely, Air Quality Bureau, New Mexico Environment Department Michael Fowler, Air Quality Bureau, New Mexico Environment Department Lee Eberley, Xcel Energy Josh Blum, Individual Sandra Ely, STAPPA/ALAPCO Amy Livingston, Individual Clarence Baer, First Plymouth Congregational Church
2:00pm 2:00pm 2:10pm 2:20pm 2:30pm 2:30pm 2:40pm 3:00pm 3:10pm 3:20pm 3:30pm 3:40pm 4:00pm 4:10pm 4:20pm 4:30pm	Amy McCarthy/Laura Rodgers, Individuals Sandra Ely, Air Quality Bureau, New Mexico Environment Department Michael Fowler, Air Quality Bureau, New Mexico Environment Department Lee Eberley, Xcel Energy Josh Blum, Individual Sandra Ely, STAPPA/ALAPCO Amy Livingston, Individual Clarence Baer, First Plymouth Congregational Church
2:00pm 2:00pm 2:10pm 2:20pm 2:30pm 2:30pm 2:40pm 3:00pm 3:10pm 3:20pm 3:30pm 3:40pm 4:00pm 4:10pm 4:20pm 4:30pm 4:30pm	Amy McCarthy/Laura Rodgers, Individuals Sandra Ely, Air Quality Bureau, New Mexico Environment Department Michael Fowler, Air Quality Bureau, New Mexico Environment Department Lee Eberley, Xcel Energy Josh Blum, Individual Sandra Ely, STAPPA/ALAPCO Amy Livingston, Individual Clarence Baer, First Plymouth Congregational Church
2:00pm 2:00pm 2:10pm 2:20pm 2:30pm 2:30pm 2:40pm 3:00pm 3:10pm 3:30pm 3:30pm 3:40pm 4:50pm 4:30pm 4:30pm 4:30pm 4:50pm	Amy McCarthy/Laura Rodgers, Individuals Sandra Ely, Air Quality Bureau, New Mexico Environment Department Michael Fowler, Air Quality Bureau, New Mexico Environment Department Lee Eberley, Xcel Energy Josh Blum, Individual Sandra Ely, STAPPA/ALAPCO Amy Livingston, Individual Clarence Baer, First Plymouth Congregational Church
2:00pm 2:00pm 2:10pm 2:20pm 2:30pm 2:30pm 2:50pm 3:00pm 3:10pm 3:20pm 3:30pm 3:50pm 4:00pm 4:10pm 4:20pm 4:30pm 4:50pm 5:00pm	Amy McCarthy/Laura Rodgers, Individuals Sandra Ely, Air Quality Bureau, New Mexico Environment Department Michael Fowler, Air Quality Bureau, New Mexico Environment Department Lee Eberley, Xcel Energy Josh Blum, Individual Sandra Ely, STAPPA/ALAPCO Amy Livingston, Individual Clarence Baer, First Plymouth Congregational Church
2:00pm 2:00pm 2:10pm 2:20pm 2:30pm 2:30pm 2:40pm 3:00pm 3:10pm 3:30pm 3:30pm 3:40pm 4:50pm 4:30pm 4:30pm 4:30pm 4:50pm	Amy McCarthy/Laura Rodgers, Individuals Sandra Ely, Air Quality Bureau, New Mexico Environment Department Michael Fowler, Air Quality Bureau, New Mexico Environment Department Lee Eberley, Xcel Energy Josh Blum, Individual Sandra Ely, STAPPA/ALAPCO Amy Livingston, Individual Clarence Baer, First Plymouth Congregational Church

PUBLIC HEARING SPEAKER LIST Denver, Colorado

March 31, 2004

5:30pm	
5:40pm	
5:50pm	

6:00pm Break for Dinner

7:30pm Resume

7:30pm Andrew Kear, Individual 7:40pm

7:50pm 8:00pm 8:10pm 8:20pm 8:30pm 8:40pm 8:50pm

9:00pm Final Remarks